
THE RAILCAR ASSOCIATION 

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTION – 1
ST

 GEN. DMU 

 
DATA 5 

 
BELTS 

 
ENDLESS 

Application Nominal 
Length (mm) 

Belt Section No. per set BR CAT No. Notes 

Alternator 1,300 
1300 

A 
A 

3 
4 

10/108117 
10/108117 

Power cars 
Trailer cars 

Engine 1,560 B 2 10/108157 Leyland 
Exhauster 1,288 B 2 10/108205  
Generator 1,690 

1760 
2700 
2790 

B 
B 
B 
B 

4 
4 
6 
6 

10/108160 
10/108162 
10/108187 
10/108188 

Power cars 
Power cars 
Trailer cars 
Trailer cars 

  
A - section 13mm x 8mm 
B - section 17mm x 11 mm 
 
 

BRAMMER (NU ‘T’ LINK) 
Application Nominal 

Length (mm) 
Belt 
Section 

No. per 
set 

Stud 
Colour 

No. of 
Links 

BR CAT 
No. 

Notes 

Alternator 1300 
1300 

A 
A 

3 
4 

Silver 
Silver 

56 
56 

10/9770 
10/9770 

Power cars 
Trailer cars 

Engine 1,560 B 2 Green 68 10/13568 Leyland 
Exhauster 1,288 B 2 Green 57 10/13568  
Generator 1,690 

1760 
2700 
2790 

B 
B 
B 
B 

4 
4 
6 
6 

Green 
Green 
Green 
Green 

72 
77 
116 
120 

10/13568 
10/13568 
10/13568 
10/13568 

Power cars 
Power cars 
Trailer cars 
Trailer cars 

 
 
 
Class 104 Generator is 1690 in length B section 
 
Class 127 Exhauster – B Section x 1760mm 
Class 127 Alternator – A section x 1130mm 


